Case 2:20-ap-01001-ER Doc 52 Fi Main Doci	iled 03/02/20 Entered 03/02/20 00:27:58 Desc Docket #0052 Date Filed: 3/2/2020
	ATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY: Deputy Clerk
Verity Health System of California, Inc.; St.Vincent Medical Center; St. Vincent Dialysis Center, Inc.; S Francis Medical Center; Seton Medical Center; Ver Holdings, LLC	intiff(s) NOTICE OF REFERRAL OF APPEAL nent,
Defen	dant(s)
To all parties in interest, and the: ☐ Bankruptcy Appellate Panel of the Ninth Cir ☑ United States District Court, Central District You are hereby notified that the following document ☐ Motion for Leave to Appeal ☐ Answer in opposition to Motion for Leave to ☑ Notice of Appeal and Statement of Election ☐ Notice of Cross-Appeal ☐ Appellant's Statement of Election to Transfe ☐ Other (specify):	of California (s) have been filed at the Bankruptcy Court. Appeal
related documents have been referred to the Bankru certify that a true copy of the Notice of Appeal and	th Circuit and the District Court for this District, the above appeal and uptcy Appellate Panel or U.S. District Court, as indicated above. Statement of Election, Notice of Referral of Appeal, Transcript Order of the parties listed in the Appeal, together with a copy of the te Panel of the Ninth Circuit, as applicable.
Clerk Date: 03/02/2020 By: SON	leen J. Campbell c of Court INY MILANO

NOTICE OF APPEAL SERVICE LIST

1.	SERVED BY THE BANKRUPTCY COURT BY NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):
	 ☐ Bankruptcy Appellate Panel of the Ninth Circuit at bapca09filings@ca9.uscourts.gov ☑ United States District Court at bkappeal_cacd@cacd.uscourts.gov
	Office of the United States Trustee
	Riverside Division at ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoj.gov
	Santa Ana Division at ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov
	☐ San Fernando Valley Division at ustpregion16.wh.ecf@usdoj.gov
	☐ Northern Division at ustpregion16.nd.ecf@usdoj.gov
	Other parties served by NEF:
	James Cornell Behrens jbehrens@milbank.com, gbray@milbank.com;mshinderman@milbank.com; dodonnell@milbank.com;jbrewster@milbank.com;JWeber@milbank.com Gary E Klausner gek@lnbyb.com
	Jeffrey S Kwong jsk@lnbyb.com, jsk@ecf.inforuptcy.com
	Samuel R Maizel samuel.maizel@dentons.com, alicia.aguilar@dentons.com;
	docket.general.lit.LOS@dentons.com;tania.moyron@dentons.com;kathryn.howard@dentons.com;
	joan.mack@dentons.com;derry.kalve@dentons.com
	Tania M Moyron tania.moyron@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com;nick.koffroth@dentons.com;
	Sonia.martin@dentons.com;lsabella.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidden@dentons.com;
	Jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com
	Kyrsten Skogstad kskogstad@calnurses.org, rcraven@calnurses.org

2. SERVED BY THE BANKRUPTCY COURT BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

Attance of Darta Name Addition Talankana 0 50V	FOR COURT HOE ONLY
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address	FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Individual appearing without attorney☐ Attorney for:	
UNITED STATES B CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	ANKRUPTCY COURT A - **SELECT DIVISION**
In re:	
	CASE NO.:
	CHAPTER: **Select Chapter**
	ADVERSARY NO.:
	(if applicable)
	DATE NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED:
	DATE NOTICE OF CROSS APPEAL FILED:
Debtor(s).	APPEAL DOCKET ENTRY NO.:
Bestot(6).	THE BOOKET ENTITY NO.
Plaintiff(s), vs.	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT(S)
V3 .	DESIGNATED FOR AN APPEAL
Defendant(s).	
Notice is given to the court and other parties in interest that	the following action was taken:
☐ I do not intend to designate any portion of the transcri	pt(s).
☐ I requested a copy of the transcript(s).	
1. Hearing date (specify) and time (sp	ecify) of transcript requested.
Hearing date (specify) and time (sp Date (specify) transcript was request.	sted.
2. Hearing date (specify) and time (sp	ecify) of transcript requested
2. Hearing date (specify) and time (sp Date (specify) transcript was requesting the property of the	sted.
<u> </u>	

	3.	Hearing date (specify) and time (specify) Date (specify) transcript was requested.	of transcript requ	ested.
	4.	Hearing date (specify) and time (specify Date (specify) transcript was requested.	of transcript requ	ested
	5.	Hearing date (specify) and time (specify Date (specify) transcript was requested.	of transcript requ	ested.
	Lin	tend to designate the following transcript(s) previously o	cketed:	
	1.	Hearing date (specify) of designated tra Docket entry number of designated transcript (specify		
	2.	Hearing date (specify) of designated tra Docket entry number of designated transcript (specify		
	3.	Hearing date (specify) of designated tra Docket entry number of designated transcript (specify	script.	
	4.	Hearing date (specify) of designated transcript (specify		
	5.	Hearing date (specify) of designated transcript (specify		
Date:	03	3/02/2020	·	
			Printed name of law firm	
			Signature	
			Printed name	
			Attorney for (specify)	

Instructions

This Notice <u>cannot</u> be used to order a transcript. To order a transcript, use the court approved Transcript Order Form on the court's website at <u>www.cacb.uscourts.gov/transcripts</u>.

This Notice must be served on opposing counsel and filed with the court within 14 days of the filing of the Notice of Appeal.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:

APPEAL will be	ect copy of the foregoing docu served or was served (a) on the nner stated below:			
Orders and LBR,	the foregoing document will be checked the CM/ECF docket for are on the Electronic Mail Notice	served by the court via I this bankruptcy case or	NEF and hyperlink to the do adversary proceeding and o	cument. On (<i>date</i>) determined that the
			Service information continu	ued on attached page
On (date) case or adversary first class, postage	UNITED STATES MAIL:, I served the following performed by proceeding by placing a true and prepaid, and addressed as folepleted no later than 24 hours after than 24 hours.	nd correct copy thereof llows. Listing the judge h	nere constitutes a declaratio	United States mail,
			Service information continu	ued on attached page
for each person of following persons such service met	personal delivery, over or entity served): Pursuant to F.F. and/or entities by personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the	R.Civ.P. 5 and/or contro very, overnight mail serv and/or email as follows.	Iling LBR, on (<i>date</i>) vice, or (for those who conson Listing the judge here conson	, I served the ented in writing to stitutes a declaration
			Service information continu	ued on attached page
I declare under p	enalty of perjury under the laws	of the United States tha	t the foregoing is true and c	orrect.
Date	Printed Name		Signature	

TRANSCRIPT ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS

A separate form must be completed for each hearing date requested. Select a Transcription Service Provider from the attached Court-approved list of transcribers and complete the *Transcript Order form*.

Five (5) types of transcript requests:

- Ordinary: A transcript to be delivered within thirty (30) calendar days after receipt of deposit.
- 14 Days: A transcript to be delivered within fourteen (14) calendar days after receipt of deposit.
- 7 Days: A transcript to be delivered within seven (7) calendar days after receipt of deposit.
- 3 Days: A transcript to be delivered within three (3) calendar days after receipt of deposit.
- Daily: A transcript to be delivered within 24 hours after receipt of deposit.

341(a) MEETING OF CREDITORS:

The Meeting of Creditors is recorded by the Trustee. The Court does not keep or provide a copy of the recording. For 341(a) Recording Request Procedures, visit the U.S. Trustee website www.justice.gov/ust/r16.

FILE THE TRANSCRIPT ORDER FORM

Parties with an ECF account must file the Transcript Order Form in CM/ECF on the related case docket. Use docket event "Transcript Order Form (Public Request)." As with all ECF filings, the completed PDF Transcript Order Form must be "flattened" before electronically filing through ECF (click here to view the procedure). Self-represented litigants and parties without an ECF account may hand-deliver or mail the form to the division where the hearing was held.

*NOTE: The Court does not accept transcript requests via fax, email or telephone.

TRANSCRIPT PROCESSING

The Court does not transcribe court proceedings. The official record of court proceedings is transcribed by a court-approved transcriber from materials provided to that transcriber by the court. When a *Transcript Order Form* is received, the Court will forward the hearing information to the Transcription Service Provider you designate on the Transcript Order Form. The Transcription Service Provider will contact you regarding receipt of the transcript. Thereafter, contact the Transcription Service Provider directly if you have questions regarding your transcript order. Transcripts cannot be picked up at the Court. For more information, go to www.cacb.uscourts.gov/track-transcript-status.

TRANSCRIPT COSTS/FORMS OF PAYMENT

The Transcription Service Provider will contact you directly regarding transcript costs and forms of payment. Rates may vary but may not exceed maximum charges set by the Judicial Conference of the United States (maximum rates are listed at www.cacb.uscourts.gov/transcripts).

COPIES OF TRANSCRIPTS

Once the *Transcript Order Form* requesting a transcript of a hearing is entered on the related case docket, a Transcription Service Provider is designated and materials for transcription are sent by the Court to the designated Transcription Service Provider. If more than one party files a *Transcript Order Form* for the same hearing, the first *Transcript Order Form* on the docket takes precedence. All other parties that wish to obtain a transcript of the same hearing are to contact the Transcription Service Provider designated on the case docket.

Completed transcripts are filed by the transcriber on the related case docket and restricted for 90 days from the filed date as set forth in the <u>Guide to Judiciary Policy Vol. 6, §510.25.10</u>. During the 90-day restriction period, the transcript may be viewed at the Clerk's Office on a public computer terminal or a copy purchased from the designated Transcription Service Provider that created the original transcript. For more information see <u>Transcript Ordering Instructions</u>, section 1.15 of the Court Manual at <u>www.cacb.uscourts.gov/court-manual</u>.

COURT LOCATIONS

Self-represented litigants and parties without an ECF account may hand-deliver or mail the form to the division where the hearing was held.

*DIVISION	ADDRESS
Los Angeles (LA)	United States Bankruptcy Court 255 E. Temple Street Suite 940 Los Angeles, CA 90012
(855) 460-9641	Attn: Transcript Orders (name of Judge who held the hearing)
Northern (ND)	United States Bankruptcy Court 1415 State Street
(855) 460-9641	Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Attn: Transcript Orders (name of Judge who held the hearing)
Riverside (RS)	United States Bankruptcy Court 3420 Twelfth Street
(855) 460-9641	Riverside, CA 92501 Attn: Transcript Orders (name of Judge who held the hearing)
San Fernando Valley (SV)	United States Bankruptcy Court 21041 Burbank Boulevard
(855) 460-9641	Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Attn: Transcript Orders (name of Judge who held the hearing)
Santa Ana (SA)	United States Bankruptcy Court 411 West Fourth Street
(855) 460-9641	Santa Ana, CA 92701 Attn: Transcript Orders (name of Judge who held the hearing)

^{*}NOTE: The Court does not accept transcript requests via fax, email or telephone.



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

APPROVED TRANSCRIPTION SERVICE PROVIDERS

BEN HYATT CERTIFIED DEPOSITION REPORTERS

17835 Ventura Blvd., Suite 310 Encino, CA 91316

Ph: (888) 272-0022, ext. 201 or ext. 206

Fax: (818) 343-7116 Email: mhyatt@benhyatt.com

www.BenHyatt.com

BRIGGS REPORTING CO., INC.

4455 Morena Boulevard, Suite 104

San Diego, CA 92117 Ph: (310) 410-4151 Fax: (858) 453-9625

Email:briggs reporting@sbcglobal.net

ECHO REPORTING, INC.

4455 Morena Boulevard, Suite 104

San Diego, CA 92117 Ph:(858) 453-7590 Fax: (858) 453-9625

Email: <u>echoreporting@yahoo.com</u> <u>www.EchoReportinginc.com</u>

eSCRIBERS, LLC

7227 N 16th Street, Suite 207 Phoenix, AZ 85020

Ph:(213) 943-3843 Fax: (973) 954-5619

Email: operations@escribers.net

www.eScribers.net

EXCEPTIONAL REPORTING SERVICES, INC.

14633 S. Padre Island Drive, Suite 103

Corpus Christi, TX 78418 Ph:(361) 949-2988, ext. 0

Fax: (361) 949-7799

Email: transcripts@exceptionalreporting.com

www.ExceptionalReporting.com

J & J COURT TRANSCRIBERS, INC.

268 Evergreen Avenue Hamilton, NJ 08619 Ph: (609) 586-2311

Fax: (609) 587-3599 Email: JJcourt@JJcourt.com

www.JJcourt.com



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

ORDER No. ____

	CEN	TRAL D	ISTRICT OF CA	ALIFORNIA		
DISTRICT OF CAU]	RANSC	RIPT ORDER	FORM	CHAPTER_	
(File this form on the	related case docke	et)			APPEAL? APPEAL No.	☐Yes ☐No
Ordering Party's Nam	e:			Attorney Bar# _		
Law Firm:					·····	
Mailing Address:		·				
Person to Contact (if .	Judge-ordered: Tran	scriber to	contact Procurem	ent**):		
Telephone: ()_	W. W	E-mail:				
Bankruptcy Case #: _	***		Adversary	Proceeding #/MP#	·	
Date of Hearing (com	plete a SEPARATE	E form fo	r EACH hearing	date):	Time:	
Debtor:						
Adversary Proceeding	g Name:			_ vs	·	
Hearing Judge: SELI	ECT			Courtroom #: SEI	_ECT	•
TRANSCRIBER: SE (Select from the Court-ap) 341(a) MEETING OF FORM. For 341(a) Reco	proved list of Transcr	iption Ser he Meetii	vice Providers. Thing of Creditors is	s provider will contact you recorded by the Trust	ee. DO NOT USI	
Transcript Type:	NOTE: The Co	urt is not eck the <u>ca</u>	responsible for dase docket to det	etermining if a hearing ermine if a filed transc	has been previo	
	Copy of Existin	g Trans	cript: Contact th	e transcriber directly for	or a copy.	
☐ Ordinary (30 days) ☐ 14 Days ☐ 7 Days	☐ 3 Days ☐ Daily (24 h	ours)		ng ion of Judge only of Witness		
_ ,			Other*		name of witness))
*Special Instructions: _ Transcript due dates transcript varies for eac	are computed from					
	TO E	BE COME	PLETED BY THE	COURT		
Judge Ordered Tran	script**: Clerk mu	st docke	et this form; CM	ECF will automatically	notify Procureme	ent.
Date Request Filed:	Date S	Sent to T	ranscriber:	By FDS	Mail	er
Digital Recording (or A (Tape #:)Time Sta	· .	•	End (Index #):	Time Start:	Time End	:
Tape #:)Time Sta	rt (Index #):	Time	End (Index #):	Time Start:	Time End	
Court Recorder:		Divisio	n:	_Processed by:		

**TRANSCRIBER INSTRUCTIONS

Judge-ordered transcripts: email price quote & invoice to procurement@cacb.uscourts.gov. Provide quote prior to transcribing.

Rev. June 2018. This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Casse22219app901.10001.1 FIFT Dixorc55291 Fiftibelc02252822220 Finthbeedc022528222201.6694294458 Dixesson Notice of Apptelaina. Doxocstatentent & Palighed tion Page 1 of 6

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address GARY E. KLAUSNER (SBN 69055) LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER, YOO & BRILL L.L.P. 10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CA 90067 T: (310) 229-1234; F: (310) 229-1244 Email: gek@Inbyb.com	FOR COURT USE ONLY
KEVIN D. RISING (SBN 211663) BARNES ÞBURG LLP 2029 Century Park East, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2904 T: (310) 284-3888 Email: kevin.rising@btlaw.com	
X Attorney for: Strategic Global Management, Inc.	
UNITED STATES BA CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	ANKRUPTCY COURT A - LOS ANGELES DIVISION
In re: Verity Health System of California, Inc., et al.,	CASE NO.:2:18-bk-20151-ER ADVERSARY NO.: 2:20-ap-01001-ER (if applicable) CHAPTER: 11
Debtor(s).	
Plaintiff(s) (if applicable). vs. Strategic Global Management, Inc., et al.,	NOTICE OF APPEAL AND STATEMENT OF ELECTION
Defendant(s) (if applicable).	
Part 1: Identify the appellant(s)	
Name(s) of appellant(s): <u>Strategic Global Management,</u>	Inc.
 Position of appellant(s) in the adversary proceeding or b For appeals in an adversary proceeding. Plaintiff Defendant Other (describe): 	ankruptcy case that is the subject of this appeal:
For appeals in a bankruptcy case and not in an adversary pro Debtor Creditor Trustee Other (describe):	oceeding.

December 2018 Page 1 Official Form 417A

Casse22219appe01.0001.EER Dixorc53201 Filleheld02321822220 Eintheredc0232182222016694294458 Dixesson Notice of Applylalra. Dixorc53201 Filleheld023218222200 Eintheredc023218222200 Eintheredc02321822200 Eintheredc0232182220 Eintheredc0232182220 Eintheredc02321822200 Eintheredc0232182220 Eintheredc023218220 Eintheredc023218220 Eintheredc0232182220 Einther

Part 2: Identify the subject of this appeal

- Describe the judgment, order, or decree appealed from:
 ORDER DENYING STRATEGIC GLOBAL MANAGEMENT, INC.'S EMERGENCY MOTION TO STAY
 ADVERSARY PROCEEDING [Adv. Doc. No. 35]. See Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 2. The date the judgment, order, or decree was entered: <u>02/14/2020</u>

Part 3: Identify the other parties to the appeal

List the names of all parties to the judgment, order, or decree appealed from and the names, addresses, and telephone numbers of their attorneys (attach additional pages if necessary):

1. Party: Verity Health System of California, Inc., et al.,

Attorney:

Samuel R. Maizel; Tania M. Moyron; and Nicholos A. Kiffroth Dentons US LLP 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Tel: 213-623-9300

2. Party: Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

Attorney:

Gregory A. Bray, Mark Shinderman, James C. Behrens Milbank LLP 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (424) 386-4000

Part 4: Optional election to have appeal heard by District Court (applicable only in certain districts)

If a Bankruptcy Appellate Panel is available in this judicial district, the Bankruptcy Appellate Panel will hear this appeal unless, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 158(c)(1), a party elects to have the appeal heard by the United States District Court. If an appellant filing this notice wishes to have the appeal heard by the United States District Court, check below. Do not check the box if the appellant wishes the Bankruptcy Appellate Panel to hear the appeal.

Appellant(s) elect to have the appeal heard by the United States District Court rather than by the Bankruptcy Appellate Panel.

Part 5: Sign below

/s/ Gary E. Klausner	Date:	02/28/2020
Signature of attorney for appellant(s) (or appellant(s)		
if not represented by an attorney)		

Fee waiver notice: If appellant is a child support creditor or its representative and appellant has filed the form specified in § 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994, no fee is required.

[Note to inmate filers: If you are an inmate filer in an institution and you seek the timing benefit of Fed. R. Bankr. P. 8002(c)(1), complete Director's Form 4170 (Declaration of Inmate Filing) and file that declaration along with the Notice of Appeal.]

December 2018 Page 2 Official Form 417A

Casse22219app901.10001.1 FIFT Dixorc55291 Fiftibelc02252822220 Fintheredc022528222201.6694294458 Dixesson Notice of Appteral na Dox State nate ntenter frag be Stion Page 3 of 6



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA—LOS ANGELES DIVISION

al.,	Lead Case No		2:18-bk-20151-ER
Debtors and Debtors in Possession.	Adv. Case. N	o.: 2	2:20-ap-01001-ER
☐ Affects Verity Health System of California, Inc. ☐ Affects O'Connor Hospital ☐ Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital ☐ Affects St. Francis Medical Center ☐ Affects St. Vincent Medical Center ☐ Affects Seton Medical Center ☐ Affects Seton Medical Center ☐ Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital Foundation ☐ Affects St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood Medical Foundation ☐ Affects St. Vincent Foundation ☐ Affects St. Vincent Foundation ☐ Affects St. Vincent Dialysis Center, Inc. ☐ Affects Seton Medical Center Foundation ☐ Affects Verity Business Services ☐ Affects Verity Holdings, LLC ☐ Affects De Paul Ventures, LLC ☐ Affects De Paul Ventures - San Jose Dialysis, LLC ☐ Debtors and Debtors in Possession.	Case No. 2:1	NYING STRA ENT, INC.'S	ER;
Verity Health System of California, Inc., et al.,	Date:	February 11,	2020
Plaintiffs,	Time:	10:00 a.m.	
v. Strategic Global Management, Inc., et al., Defendants	Location:	Ctrm. 1568 Roybal Feder 255 East Tem Los Angeles,	nple Street

CCasse22229aapp90.1000.1 EER DDoor.5391 Filielecto223282220 Eintercecto2232822200.0994294458 Diesse Notice of ApplWatina Dolosia treentent Partifice Etaiolis Page 5 of 6

The Court conducted a hearing on *Strategic Global Management, Inc.'s Emergency Motion to Stay Adversary Proceeding* (the "Motion") [Adv. Doc. No. 19] at the above-captioned date and time. For the reasons set forth in the amended tentative ruling [Adv. Doc. No. 29], which the Court adopts as its final ruling and which is incorporated herein by reference, **IT IS HEREBY ORDERED** that the Motion is **DENIED**.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

###

Date: February 14, 2020

Frnest M. Robles

United States Bankruptcy Judge

388 0			D Effiniteeedc0223282222016694294458 glee6tion16 Page 6 of 6	D ⊉ss c	
1	PRO	OOF OF SERVICE	OF DOCUMENT		
2 3	I am over the age of 18 and n address is 10250 Constellation		ptcy case or adversary proceeding. Los Angeles, CA 90067.	My business	
4		was served (a) on the jud	led NOTICE OF APPEAL AND STA dge in chambers in the form and mar		
5	1 TO BE SERVED BY THE	E COURT VIA NOTICE	OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):	Dursuant to	
6	controlling General Orders an	d LBR, the foregoing do	cument will be served by the court checked the CM/ECF docket for this	via NEF and	
7		g and determined that t	he following persons are on the Ele		
8	James Cornell Behren	ıs jbehrens@milbank.c	om,		
9	gbray@milbank.com;n com;JWeber@milbank	nshinderman@milbank.c k.com	om;dodonnell@milbank.com;jbrewste	er@milbank.	
10	, ,	k@Inbyb.com :@Inbyb.com, jsk@ecf.int	oruptcy.com		
11	 Samuel R Maizel sa 	amuel.maizel@dentons.c		entons.com:k	
12	athryn.howard@dento		ons.com;derry.kalve@dentons.com	,	
13	chris.omeara@denton	s.com;nick.koffroth@den	tons.com;Sonia.martin@dentons.com	n;Isabella.hs	
14		skogstad@calnurses.org			
15	2. SERVED BY UNITED STA	ATES MAIL: On Februar	v 28, 2020. I served the following pe	ersons and/or	
16 17	and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and				
18		Г	Service information continued on a	ttached page	
19	3 SEDVED BY DEDGOMA	N DELIVEDY OVERN	-	. 0	
20	FMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R. Civ. P. 5 and/or controlling I.R.R.				
21	service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight				
22	mail to, the judge <u>will be comp</u>	leted no later than 24 hou	urs after the document is filed.		
23	Served via Attorney Service The Honorable Ernest M. Robles				
24					
25	255 E. Temple Street, Suite 15 Los Angeles, CA 90012	560			
26	I declare under penalty of perjutrue and correct.	ury under the laws of the	United States of America that the fore	egoing is	
27					
28	February 28, 2020 Date	Lisa Masse Type Name	/s/ Lisa Masse Signature		
-0		71	2.3		